



2026:BHC-AS:17679

Board Sr.No.: -905

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9466 OF 2024

Pratima PandeyPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

- SWAPNA PRAMOD KODE for Petitioner

-S. L. Babar, AGP for Respondent State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 28th January, 2025

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 12/02/2025.
Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)