



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9466 OF 2024**

Pratima Pandey

...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra and Anr

...Respondents

Ms. Swapna Pramod Kode, (through VC) Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Ms. Sulbha Chipade, AGP for the Respondent No.1/State.

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 15.04.2026.**

P.C. :

1. I have heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Considering the grievance made in the present petition,
the learned Family Court at Bandra, Mumbai, is directed to decide
the Marriage Petition No. D-20/2020 as early as possible.
3. The petition is disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]